

For Immediate Release Contact: Jazmine Salas, jsalas@seiu73.org

SEIU Local 73 Endorses Karen Walker for Alderman of Country Club Hills

Chicago, IL – SEIU Local 73 has endorsed Karen Walker for Second Ward Alderman of Country Club Hills.

"Karen Walker has a history of supporting working families in Country Club Hills," **said Dian Palmer, President of SEIU Local 73.** "Walker has earned our support in this election."

###

SEIU Local 73 represents more than 35,000 workers, primarily in public service and publicly funded positions in school districts, municipalities, social service agencies, and many other job classifications in Illinois and Indiana. We are dedicated to improving the lives of workers and their families.